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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; SOMERSET

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
16-3-03 WILLIAMS, ELEANOR A 1
DJ Name: Hon. 726 STOYSTOWN RD
ARTHUR K. COOK SOMERSET, PA 15501
Address: 218 N. KIMBERLY AVENUE L N
SUITE 200 . VS.
SOMERSET, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 445-1535 15501 [MARK JONES T/A M.E. JONES HRG INST,

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

NATHANTEL BARBERA
146 W MAIN ST
PO BOX 775

SOMERSET, PA 15501

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _ WILLIAMS, ELEANOR A

101 N MAIN ST
PO BOX 686
|PUBOIS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000291-04
Date Filed: 5/05/04

--DEFAULT. JUDGMENT PLTF

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ MARK JONES T/A M.E. JONES HRG INST

in the amount of $

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

]

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

[

6.124.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 7/01/04
(Date & Time)
g’: ] [ - I Amount of Judgment $_6,000.00
U j Judgment Costs $_124.50
mf:ﬁ:g;&i Interest on Judgment $__ .00
AUG 2 47004 |Attoney Fees $—____ .00
Total $.6,124.50
Wiilam A Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of CourPost Judgment Credits ~ $
¥ Mol 2d, Q00Post Judgment Costs $
S + w g =ttt
Morce vo Nofs © | ertified Judgment Total §

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONQOTARY/CLERK OF THE

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

—

Date

[t M%—f%ﬁk -

, District Justice

Sye o Date LA

| certify that this is a true and co?c/,fﬂpy of the rgford of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC315-03  pamR PRINTED:

7/01/04

SEAL

3:09:18 PM



' COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A e NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
. Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
16-3-03 WILLIAMS, ELEANOR A i
DJ Name: Hon. 726 STOYSTOWN RD
ARTHUR K. COOK SOMERSET, PA 15501
Addess: 218 N. KIMBERLY AVENUE L N
SUITE 200 VS.
SOMERSET, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 445-1535 15501 [MARK JONES T/A M.E. JONES HRG INST,
101 N MAIN ST
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF : PO BOX 686

EUBOIS , PA 15801
NATHANIEL BARBERA

146 W MAIN ST Docket No.: CV-0000291-04
PO BOX 775 Date Filed: ~ 5/05/04
SOMERSET, PA 15501
61
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _WILLTIAMS, ELEANOR A

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ JERRY PANNETTE,M.E. JONES HRG TNST

in the amount of $ 6,124.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 7/01/04
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_6,000.00
Judgment Costs $__124.50
. . . . coet T Interest on Judgment ¢ .00
|:| This case dismissed without prejudice. oo Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 6,124.50

D Amount of Judgment Subject to

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ . |Post Judgment Credits $

] Portion of Judgment for physical RN FPost Judgment Gosts b
damages arising out of residential T Sssssss=====
lease $ SRR Certified Judgment Total §

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 36 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

—_ /
77" Date [/(M/l—#/‘éfL__ , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct gepy of th ord of the proceedings containing the judgment.
3 e o¢ Date , District Justice

—_

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOFC31503  pATPE PRINTED: 7/01/04  3:09:57 PM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _ | CIVIL COMPLAINT
COUNTY OF; SOMERSET '

g, Dt Now > ] IP_LA{NT IFF: " NAME anc ADORESS .
16-3-03 ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS, 726 Stoystown
| BJName: Hon. , Road, Somerset, Pennsylvania, 15501
ART‘HUR K. COOK .
rdess: 718 N EIMBERLY AVENGE L -
| SUITE 200 : ! VS,
. SOMERSET, PA 15501 DEFENDANT: . NAME and ADORZSS _
LTeéeonone: (814) 445-1535 ‘ ’ I’_MARK E. JOI\IES, tradlng as M.E. Jones
- Hearing Instruments, and JERRY ‘PANNETTE,
Manager, 101 North Main Street, P.O.
| Box 686, DuBois, Pennsylvania, 15801
o o ¢ [DocketNo: Cv-0000291-08
] e 5505 T4 | Date Filed: 05-MAY-04
FILINGCcosTs ¢ 124.50 195/ ! ST
POSTAGE $ A !
SERVICE COSTS § i/ T
CONSTABLEED. $ L/ FILING FEE FOR 2004
$ . 0.0I- 500.008 57.50
$ 500.01-52,000.008 70.50
_ $2,000.01 - 54,000.00 5 84.00 ..
TOTAL ¥ L/ © $4,000.01-58,000.00S11650
: § 800 EACH ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT |

Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 206 sets forth those costs recoverable by the prevailing party. -

. TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintifi(s) asks judgment against you for $_6,000,00 together wit
: costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the stetute or ordinance
violated): : -

Four (4) hearing aids were purchased by Plaintiff for Plaintiff and her husband, Alvin G. Williams, who
has since passed away on January 22, 2004, for the total purchase price of $6,000.00 on September 8,
2003, on condition that if they did not work, did not fit properly, and were ineffective, the purchase price
would be paid back in full. The hearing aids were delivered and the purchase price of $6,000.00 was paid
in full. The hearing aids did not work, did not fit properly, and were ineffective. After numerous
complaints, the Defendants picked up the hearing aids on November 10, 2003, with the promise that the
purchase price would be refunded.

Notwithstanding numerous requests for the refund of the purchase price, the purchase price has not been
refunded to date; hence this Civil Complaint to recover the purchase price and costs.

l_FEleanor A. Williams verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are trueand
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This staternent is rzada: subject to tk}g penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities.

" (Signature of Plainti or Authorized Agen

Aomey. _Barbera, Clapper, Beener. Rulle & Melvin Address: 146 West Main Street, P.O. Box 775

‘Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501

. Telephona: (814) 443-4681

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A .DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFZ THIS OFF!CE'IAQQE@?TE’_Y
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DE .
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT. v

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurlsdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five days before

the date set for the hearing.

i { ca H i istrict
If you are disabled and require a reasonable accommodation {o gain access to the gaaglssfrnal Distri
Court and its services, please contact the Magisterial District Court at the above addres
teleohone number. We are unable to provide transportation.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW /

ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS,

Plaintiff, :
: H-1D1§
Vs. : No. 13 § %004

MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

TO:

Defendants.

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

Mark E. Jones, trading as M.E. Jones Hearing Instruments
101 North Main Street

P. O. Box 686

DuBois, PA 15801

Notice is hereby given that a _ DJ Transcript of Judgment in
the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of $6,124.50 on
+ 04 , 2004, ‘

A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within judgment
1s/are enclosed.

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Div.

by:

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party:

Name: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.

Address: 146 West Main Street

Somerset, PA 15501

Telephone No. _(814) 443-4681

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)

Y\

. T..\



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW '

ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS,

Plaintiff,

: OH- 1318 -¢D
VS, : No. 2004

MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

TO:  Jerry Pannette, Manager
M.E. Jones Hearing Instruments
101 North Main Street
P. O. Box 686
DuBois, PA 15801

| Notice is hereby given that a _ DJ Transcript of Judgment in
the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of $6,124.50 on
st 94,2004

D A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within judgment
is/are enclosed.

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Div.

by:

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party:

Name: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.

Address: 146 West Main Street

Somerset, PA 15501
Telephone No. (814) 443-4681

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA ;
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Eleanor A. Williams

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-01318-CD
Real Debt: $6,124.50
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Mark Jones Entry: $20.00

M. E. Jones Hearing Instruments

Jerry Pannette

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: August 24, 2004

Expires: August 24, 2009

Certified from the record this 24th day of August, 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ek s sk s ok s b s de sk ke ok s ke o ke s e s o s o ok o ke o ook s ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o sk k6 o KOk K sk ok oo ok ok ok ok ok e sk ok 8 3 sk ok e ke ok sk ok sk sk sk ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS,
Plaintiff,
Vs, : No. 2004-01318-CD
MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Prothonoary of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
Please 1ssue a writ of execution in the above-captioned matter,
(1)  directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2)  against the Defendant, Mark E. Jones, trading as M.E. Jones Hearing Instruments, 101
North Main Street, P. O. Box 686, DuBois, Pa., 15801, and against the Defendant, Jerry
Pannette, Manager, 101 North Main Street, P. O. Box 686, DuBois, Pa., 15801,

(3)  and index this writ against a) Defendant, Mark E. Jones, trading as M.E. Jones Hearing
Instruments, and against b) Defendant, Jerry Pannette, Manager.

4) Amount due — $6,124.50, plus post-judgment interest and record costs.
840.00 prothonotary costs

APPER, BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN

“ = Dh*gfdww

/ Uiy oc dowets Z ° '
Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.
SEp 142004 Yo S Ct. Admn. Cert. No. 36025
SemA Sray 146 West Main Street
Prothonotary;Cierk of Courtg Post Office Box 775

Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501-0775
Telephone: (814) 443-4681

Date: _ 94 /1 35,2004 Attorneys for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS,
Plaintiff,
vs. E No. 2004-01318-CD

MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

Defendants.

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions
which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or
mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come
to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

You should take this paper to your lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or
cannot afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find out where you
can get legal help.

David S. Meholick, Court Admin.
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Telephone: (814) 765-2641, ext. 5982

For exemptions, see attachment.



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as mey be provided by law.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS,
Plaintiff,
Vs. : No. 2004-01318-CD
MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS
I hereby certify that the precise residence address of the creditor is:

726 Stoystown Road
Somerset, PA 15501 (Somerset County)

And the names and last known business addresses of the Defendants are:

Mark E. Jones, trading as

M.E. Jones Hearing Instruments

101 North Main Street

P. O. Box 686

DuBois, PA 15801 (Clearfield County)

and

Jerry Pannette, Manager

M.E. Jones Hearing Instruments

101 North Main Street

P. O. Box 686

DuBois, PA 15801 (Clearfield County)

And direct the Prothonotary to enter the same as such.

B@CLAP NER, RULLO & MELVIN
\

BY #~ ‘?77; Z % L

V4

/7 ° Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS,
Plaintiff,
VS. : No. 2004-01318-CD
MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

Defendants.
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
¢y From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(@  Idesire that my $300 statutory exemption be

3 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(J (i) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b)  Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):




(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption:
[ in cash;
(3 in kind (specify property):

(b)  Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c)  other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should ke
given to me at:

Name

Address

Telephone Number

I verify taat the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904
relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

Date: , 2004

Defendant



THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Sheriff's Off:ce
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone: (§14) 765-2641, ext. 5986

NOTE

Under paragraphs {1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth in
the writ o~ ncluded in a separate direction to the Sher ff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3} of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this
writ who rmay be found in possession of property of the Defendant. See, Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the pcwer to
attach tancible personal property, see Rule 3108(a).



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Eleanor A. Williams

Vs, NO.: 2004-01318-CD (
Mark E. Jones, trading as M. E. Jones Hearing
Instruments, and Jerry Pannette, Manager

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS, Plaintiff(s) from MARK E. JONES, trading
as M. E. JONES HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and JERRY PANNETTE, Manager , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named gamishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $6,124.50 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: § SHERIFF: $
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: $§
DATE: 09/14/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.
At AM./P.M. 146 W. Main Street

PO Box 775
Somerset, PA 15501-0775
Sheriff (814) 443-4681




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ELEANDOR A. WILLIAMS,
Plaintiff,
VS. : No. 2004-01318-CD
MARK E. JONES, trading as M. E. JONES
HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and
JERRY PANNETTE, Manager,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT
TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Plzase satisfy the above-referenced j;udgment and issue a certificate of satisfaction.

BARBEERA, CL BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN, LLP

By,

Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Datzc: {[ z , 2006

RNy <
4
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2004-01318-CD

Lleanor A, Williams

Debt: $6.124.50
Atys Comme:
Mark L. Jones
Jones [earing [nstruments. M. 1.
M. E. Jones Hearing Instruments

Interest From:

Cost: §7.00

NOW. Wednesday. June 28. 20006 . directions for satislaction having been received. and
all costs having been paid. SATISFACTHON was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 28th day of fune. A.D. 2000,

Prothonotan



)

PLAINTIFF:
VS.

WILLIAMS A. ELEANOR

DOCKET #
NO:

4 IN.-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

16407
04-1318-CD

DEFENDANT: MARKE. JONES, TRADING AS M. E. JONES HEARING INSTRUMENTS AND JERRY PANNETTE,

MANAGER

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 9/14/2004

LEVY TAKEN 11/12/2004 @ 12:10 PM
PCSTED 9/30/2005 @ 11:22 AM
SALE HELD

SCOLD TO

SCLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 2/22/2011
DATE DEED FILED

PROPERTY ADDRESS 101 NORTH MAIN STREET DUBOIS

SERVICES

SEE ATTACHED SHEET(S) OF SERVICES

SHERIFF HAWKINS $200.00

SURCHARGE

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2011

, PA 15801

$40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

6/ )0'.99Lm

"EB 22 7[@
William A. Sh

Prothonotary Cler's of Courts.

So Answers,

&
Cheg}e\rg

Sheriff

ol

. Hawkins

NG



J o * 16407

04-1318-CD
WILLIAMS A ELEANOR

S
MARK E. JONES, TRADING AS M. E. JONES HEARING INSTRUMENTS AND JERRY PANNETTE, MANAGER

1 @

SERVED MARK E. JONES TRADING AS M. E. JONES HEARING INST.
MARK E. JONES LEFT THE BUSINESS AND TOWN.

2

11/12/200 @ 12:10 PM SERVED JERRY PANNETTE

SERVED JERRY PANNETTE, DEFENDANT, AT 101 NORTH MAIN STREET, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO JERRY PANNETTE,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

3

3/2/2005 @ 11:18 AM SERVED JERRY P. PANNETTE

SERVED JERRY P. PANNETE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS EMPLOYMENT, 101 NORTH MAIN STREET, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JERRY P. PANNETTE

A NOTICE OF SALE AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

3/2/2005

@ 11:18 AM SERVED
POSTED PROPERTY WITH NOTICE OF SALE.

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 10, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO POSTPONE THE SHERIFF
SALE SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 11, 2005 DUE TO PAYOFF AGREEMENT.

@ SERVED

NOW, MARCH 31, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO RESCHEDULE THE
SHERIFF SALE. THE SALE WAS RESCHEDULED FOR MAY 13, 2005

@ SERVED

NOW, MAY 13, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO POSTPONE THE SHERIFF
SALE SCHEDULED FOR MAY 13, 3005 DUE TO SCHEDULING CONFLICTS.

Saturday, February 19, 2011

Page 1



; 16407 04-1318-CD
WILLIAMS A. ELEANOR

S
MARK E. JONES, TRADING AS M. E. JONES HEARING INSTRUMENTS AND JERRY PANNETTE, MANAGER

@ SERVED

NOW, JUNE 1, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO RESCHEDULED THE SHERIFF
SALE. THE SALE WAS RESCHEDULED FOR OCTOBER 14, 2005.

9/30/2005 @ 11:22 AM SERVED
POSTED THE PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR SHERIFF SALE

9/30/2005 @ 11:22 AM SERVED JERRY PANNETTE

SERVED JERRY PANNETTE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 101 NORTH MAIN STREET, DUBOIS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANA BY HANDING TO JERRY PANNETTE

A NOTICE OF SALE AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, OCTOBER 10, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE THE SHERIFF
SALE SCHEDULED FOR OCTOBER 14, 2005 DUE TO ACTIONS FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE.

@ SERVED
NOW, FEBRUARY 22, 2011 RETURN THE WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.

Saturday, February 19, 2011 Page 2



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Eleanor A. Williams

Vs. NO.: 2004-01318-CD
Mark E. Jones, trading as M. E. Jones Hearing
Instruments, and Jerry Pannette, Manager

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due ELEANOR A. WILLIAMS, Plaintiff(s) from MARK E. JONES, trading
as M. E. JONES HEARING INSTRUMENTS, and JERRY PANNETTE, Manager , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the gamishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the gamishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $6,124.50 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: § SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 09/14/2004

(oie L,

R/
William A. Shaw L
_\Jﬁ Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
keceived this writ this \L\ day
of AD. Requesting Party: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq.
At TN AMBM. 146 W. Main Street
PO Box 775

C Qposkan O\MQ.LV\D ) Somerset, PA 15501-0775

Sheriff Sy Gy ifbsen RXsv Qu (814) 443-4681



PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME MARKE. JONES TRADING AS M. E. JONES HEARING INST. NO. 04-1318-CD

NOW, February 19, 2011, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Mark E. Jones, Trading As M. E. Jones Hearing Instruments And Jerry Pannette, Manager to public venue or outcry at which time
and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
ggRRVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 6,124.50
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 14.25 FROM TO
LEVY 20.00
g‘ggﬁﬁg 14.25 PROTH SATISFACTION
9.00
L ANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES

COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED

SSQ"T“QZE'ON (1)'2(8) FORECLOSURE FEES
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 9.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 44 .02 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/ SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $6,404.50
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES 40.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $200.00 LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 200.00
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 40.00

MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN

TOTAL COSTS $240.00
TOTAL COSTS $6,404.50

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A HAWKINS, Sheriff



03/10/2005 THU 17:30 FAX 814 443 2422 BARBERA LAW ool

BARBERA, CLAPPER, BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 15501-0775

NATHANIEL A BARBERA

JOHN I, BARBERA

SAMUSL D, CLAPPER,

fﬁﬁéf ;,3,3 R?JEUILOl R 146 Wrsr Mam StresT TELEPHONE
' Post Orrrce Box 775 (814) 4434681

VINCENT ). BARBERA
MATTHEW G. MBLVIN

PATRICK P, SVONAVEC FaX
ANNETTE L. BARBERA (814) 443-2422
MELANIER. BARBERA
FAX INFORMATION SHEET
Date: March 10, 2005
To! Cindy Aughenbaugh

Sheriff's Office of Clearfield County

Fax Telephone Number: (814) 765-5915
Total Number of Pages (including Information sheet): 1

From: Matthew G, Melvin, Esq., of Barbera, Clapper, Beener, Rulle & Melvin, LLP

Call Back Telephone Number (814) 443-4681
Telecopier Telephone Number (814) 443-2422

Commenis: Re:  Eleanor A. Williams vs.
Mark E. Jones, trading as MLE. Jones Hearing Instruments, and

Jerry Panpette, Manager
: No. 2004-01318-CD
Cindy: '

Please postpone the Sherriff's Sale that is scheduled for tomotrow, March 11, 2003, at 10:30 a.m, The
Defendant and Thave verbally agreed to a payoff schedule of the Judgment which, if complied with, will
make unnecessary the Sheriff's Sale. However, if he does not comply with the payoff schedule, I will
recontact your office to reschedule the sale,
Thank you for your patience in this matter.
Matt Melvin
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the addressee named above. If you are not the
addressee, you are not authorized to read, copy or disclose any part of this communication,

Please call (814) 443-4681 If you have recsived this communication in error or have any problems with this transmission.



03/31/2005 TEU 17:31 FAX 814 443 2422 BARBERA LAV @oo1

BARBERA, CLAPPER, BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN, LEP
ATTORNEYS ATLAW

SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 15501-0773
NATHANIEL A. BAREBERA.
JOBNJ, BARBERA
SAMUEL D: CLAPPER-
JAMES F, BEENER 146 WesT Mam STREET TELEPHONE

BAMIEL W, RULLO
VINCENT | BARBIRA Post Orrice Box 775 (B14) 4434681

MATTEEW G. MELVIN
PATRICK P, SYONAVEC Fax
ANNETTE L, BARBERA (B14) 443.2422

MELANIG R, BARBERA

FAX INFORMATION SHEET
Date:. March 31, 2005

To: Cindy Aughenbaugh
Sheriff's Office of Clearfield County

Fax Telephone Number: (814) 765-3915
Total Number of Pages (including information sheef): 1

From: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq., of Batbera, Clapper, Beener, Rullo & Melvin, LLP

Call Back Telephons-Number (814) 443-4631-
Telecopler Telephone Number (314) 443-2422

Comments: Re:  Eleanor A. Williams vs.
Mark E. Tones, trading as MLE. Jones Hearing Instruments, and

Jerry Pannette, Manager
No. 2004-01318-CD

Cindy:
Please reschedule the Sheriff's Sale in the above-referenced matter. If any questions, pleage contact me.

Matt Melvin

“CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the addressea named above. If you are not the
addresses, you are nof authorized to read, copy or disclose any part of this communication.

Ploase call (814) 443-4681 if you have raceived this communlaation in error or have any problems with this transmiesion,



0571372005 FRI 08:45 FAX 814 443 2422 BARBERA LAW ool

BARBERA, CLAPPER, BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN, LLP
ATTORNEYS ATLAW

SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 15501-0775
NATHANIEL A BARBERA
JOHNJ. BARBERA
SAMUR, D, CLAPPER
JAMES F. BEENER 146 WEsT MAN STRERT TeLEPHONE
DANIEL W, RULLO
VINCENT 1. BARmena Post Orrice Box 775 (814) 4434681
MATTHEW G. MELVIN
PATRICK P, SVONAVEC FAX
ANNEITE L. BAREERA (814) 443-2422

MELANIE R. BARBERA

FAX INFORMATION SHEET
Date: May 13, 2005

To:  Cindy Aughenbangh
Sheriff’s Office of Clearfield County

Fax Number; (814) 765-3915
Total Number Of Pages (including information sheet): Pages
From: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq., of Barbera, Clapper, Beener, Rullo & Melvin

Call Back Telephone Number:  (814) 443-4681
Fax Number: (B14) 443-2422

Comments: Re:  Eleanor A, Williams vs, _
Matk E. Jones, trading as M.E. Jones Hearing Instruments, and

Jetry Pannette, Manager
No. 2004-01318-CD

Cindy:

Please postpone the Sheriff's Sale that is scheduled for today, May 13, 2005, at 10:30 a.m. A scheduling
contlict prevents me from attending. T will contact your office at a later date to reschedule the sale.

Thank you for your patience in this matter.
Matt Melvin

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS
INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS
MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED ADDRESSEE, THE READER IS HERBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
CONSIDERATION, DISSEMINATION OR DUPLICATION OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. IF THE ADDRESSEE HAS RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION TN ERROR, PLEASE RETURN
THIS TRANSMISSION TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS BY MAIL. WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR THE
POSTAGE. IN ADDITION, IF THIS COMMUNICATION WAS RECEIVED IN THE U.S., PLEASE NOTIFY US

IMMEDIATELY BY PHONE (CALL COLLECT).




08/61/2005 WED 12:02 FAX 814 443 2422 BARBERA LAW doo1

BARBERA, CLAPPER, BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN, LLP

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 15501-0775

NATHANIEL A, BARBERA
JOHN J. BARBERA

SAMUBL D, CLAPFER

e 146 WrsT Ma STrsET TeLEPHONE
D 4 Post Orrics Box 775 (B14) 4434681
MATTHEW G. MELVIN

PATRICK P. SVONAVEC FAX
ANNETTE L. BARBERA (814) 4432422

MELANIE R. BARBERA

FAX INFORMATION SHEET
Date: June 1, 2005

To: Cindy Aughenbaugh
Sheriff's Office of Clearfield County

Fax Telephone Number: (814) 765-5915
Total Number of Pages {including information sheet): 1

From: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq., of Barbera, Clapper, Beener, Rullo & Melvin, LLP

Call Back Telephone Number (814) 443.4681
Telecopier Telephone Number (814) 443-2422

Comments: Re:  Eleanor A. Williams vs.
Mark E. Jones, trading as MLE. Jones Hearing Instruments, and

Jerry Pannette, Manager
No. 2004-01318-CD
Cindy:

Please reschedule the Sheriff's Sale in the above-referenced matter. If any questions, please contact me.

Matt Melvin

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the addressee named above. ff you are not the
addressee, you are not authorized to read, copy or disclose any part of this communication.

Please call {§14) 443-4681 if you have recelved this communication in error or have any problems with this transmission.



10/10/2005 HON 11:54 FAX 814 443 2422 BARBERA LAV Boor

BARBERA, CLAPPER, BEENER, RULLO & MELVIN, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 155010775
NATHANIEL A. BARBERA _
JOEN J. BARBERA
SAMUEL D, CLAPPER

IS . Bexner 146 West Mamy STREET TeLeerone
VoIt B Post Orrice Box 775 (814) 4434681

MATTHEW (. MELVIN
PATRICK P. SVONAVEC Fax
~ ANNETTE L, BAREERA (814) 443-2422

MELANIE R, BARBERA

- FAX INFORMATION SHEET
Date: October 10, 2005

To: Cindy Aughenbaugh
Sheriff's Office of Clearfield County

Fax Telephone Number: (814) 765-3915
Total Number of Pages {including information sheet): 1

-From: Matthew G. Melvin, Esq., of Barbera, Clapper, Beener, Rullo & Melvin, LLP

Call Back Telephone Number (814) £43-4681
Telecopier Telephone Number (814) 443-2422

Comments: Re: Eleanor A. Williams ve_
Mark E. Jones, trading as MLE. Jones Hearing Instruments, and
Jerry Pannette, Manager
Ne. 20604-01318-CD
“Cindy:

I apain ask that the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for Friday, October 14, 20035, at 10:30 am. be continued.
There have been certain developments stemming from the Attorney Gemeral's actions that may
significantly impact the collection efforts on this judgment. If they come to fruition, the sale will not
need to be rescheduled, but I will keep you advised as things progress. Again, thank you for your
patience in this matter. I will contact your office at a later date with instructions whether or not to

reschedule the Sheriff's- Sale.
Matt Melvin

CONFIDENTIALITY HOTICE

This communieation is privileged and confidential and iz intendéd only for the addresses named shove. If you ara not the
_ addressee, you are not authorized o read, copy or disclose any part of this communication.

Please call (814) 4434681 if you have received this communication in error or have any problems with this fransmission.



